Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/10/2025

2/10/2025
2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025
2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025
2/10/2025
2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

2/10/2025

RMP25-000312

RMP25-000313

RMP25-000314

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
0 BLOCK REDBUD RD
APPROX LOC: 4025

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: PIRATES
COVE

APPROX LOC:
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 4261
BARKER AVE

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: WINNETKA
CIR

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3404
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
3500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

BATTERY

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/17/2025 7:57:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

2/10/2025
2/10/2025
2/10/2025

2/10/2025
2/10/2025

2/10/2025

RMP25-000316
RMP25-000315

RMP25-000317

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD ACCIDENT
2400 BLOCK HAWK LN PUBLIC SERVICE

4000 BLOCK WINNETKA  ALARM
AVE

5100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE  ACCIDENT

3200 BLOCK MEACHAM  AMBULANCE CALL
RD

EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/17/2025 7:57:36 AM



