



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/10/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/10/2025		0 BLOCK REDBUD RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 4025 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2025		APPROX LOC: PIRATES COVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/10/2025		APPROX LOC: BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2025	RMP25-000312	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 4261 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/10/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/10/2025		APPROX LOC: WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2025		APPROX LOC: 3404 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/10/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/10/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2025		3500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/10/2025	RMP25-000313	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2025		4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/10/2025	RMP25-000314	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/10/2025	RMP25-000316	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2025	RMP25-000315	2400 BLOCK HAWK LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2025		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/10/2025	RMP25-000317	5100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/10/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/10/2025		EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	AMBULANCE CALL	